

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CrI.M.P.Nos. 13803 & 13804/2010 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1108 OF
2006

KANHAIYA LAL AND ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

CrI.M.P.No. 13803 (Application for bail)

CrI.M.P.No. 13804 (Application for exemption from filing O.T)
(Office report)

Date: 19/07/2010

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S.K. Jain,Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ansar Ahmad Chaudhary,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

For any reason if the appeal of the year 2006
is not listed and disposed of within a period of six
months, petitioner is permitted to renew the
application for bail after six months. The bail
application is dismissed at present.

[Madhu Bala]
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master